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Adapter ¢ Part no.: 580004 « AC-PDA1/A

Technical data

Basic data

Suitable for Standard A/B AS-i slaves

Mechanical data

Net weight 11049
Housing color Black

Electrical connection

Connection 1

Type of connection

Thread size

Type

No. of pins
Encoding

Version

Pin Pin assignment
1 AS-i+
2 oV

3 AS-i-
4 +24 V
5 PE

Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG

Classification

Customs tariff number
ECLASS 5.1.4
ECLASS 8.0
ECLASS 9.0
ECLASS 10.0
ECLASS 11.0
ECLASS 12.0
ECLASS 13.0
ECLASS 14.0
ECLASS 15.0
ECLASS 16.0
ETIM 5.0
ETIM 6.0
ETIM 7.0
ETIM 8.0
ETIM 9.0
ETIM 10.0

Connector
M12
Female

5 -pin
A-coded
Axial

info@leuze.com * www.leuze.com

Leuze

85389099
27279212
27279212
27242692
27242692
27242692
27242692
27242692
27242692
27242692
27242692
EC002584
EC002584
EC002584
EC002584
EC002584
EC002584

We reserve the right to make technical
changes

The Sensor People In der Braike 1, D-73277 Owen/Germany ~ Phone: +49 7021 573-0 « Fax: +49 7021 573-199  eng * 2026-02-13

22



