

Technical data sheet

Adapter

Part no.: 580004

AC-PDA1/A

Contents

- Technical data
- Electrical connection



For illustration purposes only

Technical data

Basic data

Suitable for	Standard A/B AS-i slaves
--------------	--------------------------

Mechanical data

Net weight	110 g
Housing color	Black

Classification

Customs tariff number	85389099
ECLASS 5.1.4	27279212
ECLASS 8.0	27279212
ECLASS 9.0	27242692
ECLASS 10.0	27242692
ECLASS 11.0	27242692
ECLASS 12.0	27242692
ECLASS 13.0	27242692
ECLASS 14.0	27242692
ECLASS 15.0	27242692
ECLASS 16.0	27242692
ETIM 5.0	EC002584
ETIM 6.0	EC002584
ETIM 7.0	EC002584
ETIM 8.0	EC002584
ETIM 9.0	EC002584
ETIM 10.0	EC002584

Electrical connection

Connection 1

Type of connection	Connector
Thread size	M12
Type	Female
No. of pins	5 -pin
Encoding	A-coded
Version	Axial

Pin Pin assignment

1	AS-+
2	0 V
3	AS-
4	+24 V
5	PE

